oo oouboogn

goooboogd

gboboooboooobooobooboboobobooobo
goboobooooboooboobobooboboooobo
gobooooooboooboooboobbooobo
gobooooobooobooboobobobooboobo
goo,0oo0boboocoobobooboboboboooo
gooobooobon
gobooooooboooboooboobbooobo
goooooobooobooboobooboooboo

googd

gboboooboooobooobooboboobobooobo
goooooobooboboboboooboobooo
200704000 000000000000 OO00O1IO00O0O
goboobooboobs3sgobooooooobooon
0O8,K13,K14,K15,K20) 0 0000000000 O1.710
goo0OsmdbOgonoooooobooobo

gbobooooooboboooboooboobbooobo
gboboooboooobooobooboboobobooobo

O10 000000000000 0O00ds5mO

good
gboooobobooboobo4tebbbobon,
gopgooonoooboobooooysbuooogoD,e
gogoboboobobooosobooboobokeoKkisgo
gboboboboobo,es0oboobobobobokiso
Ki4oooooooobo@20OType OO oo

1000
Doooo0o
800 B K20
~ 600 K8
O OK15
200 mK13
0
40 50 60 70 80 9O
300
250
B K20
= 200 K8
O
2 150 OK15
A
100 B K14
mK13
50

40 50 60 70 80O 90O

020000000000 0D0O0OOOOD

bobooooobooboboo,ooboooboboonog
opboobooooon

0000000000 Oithona TypeD OO O OO O7090
0000d0oooDoooooooo3gdo
000000000000 00DO0o00ooooOoOoon
Oo0doOOoooobooooosoboedoonoonog
O@2000000D0O0000040s500000oo
Oithonal 00O 00O 06,70 O Paracalanus 00,8,90 0
MicrosetellaD OO0 000000 ODO300

- 24 -



100% 1000

800
600
400
200

gboooooo

80%

(00)

60%

40%

/
%
g

20%

400

300

0f
0% - &-- 2005

—=— 2006
—@— 2007

40 50 60 70 80 90

200

(ool

|m CALANOIDA Type [J CALANUS Type M OithonaType @000 |

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

40

50 60

OParacalanus [ B Acartia 0
B 0000000 WM Oithona O
B Oncaea O
moo0

70 80

B Temora Ol
O Corycaeus [
B Microsetella 0 B Euterpina [

90

03000000000000D00D000DOKS8,13,14,15
gpoz2o0005mOn0ono
gboooooboboooooo,0cboobobooboooon
goooobooo

gao0sg20070000boobooobooobooboonoo
g,00obooboobooobeoe070bboooonogon
goooboobogooboooo,bobooobobgb?2oeost
goboobooboobboobb4b00bzo050s500
goog
goboooboooobooobooobboobobooobo
gbobooooooboooobooboboobboooobo
goooooobbbboooooo,2oe0soonon
oooOooooboobobo4000200505000000
gobooobbod?200s,20070 070,20060 060 O
goooboo,0oboboobobooboobooooo,oon
gobooobooobbooz2e05s00000000000
goooboooboood

a

100

500
400

~
= 300
< 200

100

0402005020070 000000000000 00O0OO
0K8,13,14,150 0200 0 05mO00 000000000
gbooooooboobg

gbobogoooobooboboo,bobooobobonog
boobogoo,obooboooboboboboobobooboo
gooooooopoz005040 000000000000

O
g3gooooobobooesboboooboboooboon
g,0ooboboobooboboobooboboooban
oopboobo,jgooobbooobobooobobooooo
gooo
gooobooo,ooboobooboobobooooboon
gbobooooboooobobooobooboooboboooono
gooooboooobooobooobbooobooooo
gooo

25 -



